

Resolution Regarding the 3+3 QuickStart Program between the School of Energy Resources and the College of Law

WHEREAS, The University of Wyoming would like to offer qualified undergraduate students a fast-track to a Juris Doctorate, both in the School of Energy Resources and the College of Law as shown in the attached proposal; and

WHEREAS, the Graduate Council and the Academic Planning Committee were charged with reviewing the proposal regarding the new 3+3 QuickStart Program with the School of Energy Resources and the College of Law; and

WHEREAS, the Graduate Council and the Academic Planning Committee have recommended approval of the degree program, as shown in the attached reports; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming that Faculty Senate supports the recommendation of the Graduate Council and the Academic Planning Committee to approve the proposed 3+3 QuickStart Program, for the reasons specified in the report of both committees.

AUTHENTICATION: The foregoing Faculty Senate Resolution 407, duly adopted by the Faculty Senate of the University of Wyoming under date of May 9, 2022, is hereby transmitted to the President of the University of Wyoming for review in accordance with UW Regulations.

Treva E. Sprout Ahrenholtz Secretary, Faculty Senate

Thera & Sport almenholts

Dated: May 11, 2022